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2023 Disability Income 80985 4 Ever Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Bcs Ins Grp Licensed IL 272,383 24,709 0.027% 0.027%

2023 Disability Income 60216 Amalgamated Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed NY 272,458 120,530 0.027% 0.055%

2023 Disability Income 60275 American Bankers Life Assur Co Of FlLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Assurant Inc Grp Licensed FL 0 3,658 0.000% 0.055%

2023 Disability Income 60380 American Family Life Assur Co Of ColLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aflac Grp Licensed NE 29,649,684 10,525,301 2.978% 3.033%

2023 Disability Income 60410 American Fidelity Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Fidelity Corp GrpLicensed OK 1,374,240 674,011 0.138% 3.171%

2023 Disability Income 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed TX 154,462 1,013,251 0.016% 3.187%

2023 Disability Income 60534 American Heritage Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Allstate Ins Grp Licensed FL 2,287,228 707,985 0.230% 3.417%

2023 Disability Income 60577 American Income Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Globe Life Inc Grp Licensed IN 418 0 0.000% 3.417%

2023 Disability Income 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Reins Ltd GrpLicensed TX 233 0 0.000% 3.417%

2023 Disability Income 60801 American Public Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Fidelity Corp GrpLicensed OK 180,454 62,813 0.018% 3.435%

2023 Disability Income 60836 American Republic Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Wellabe Mut Holding Co GrpLicensed IA 6,990 0 0.001% 3.435%

2023 Disability Income 60895 American United Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Oneamerica Fin Partners GrpLicensed IN 18,418,870 10,265,772 1.850% 5.286%

2023 Disability Income 61999 Americo Fin Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Financial Holdings GrpLicensed TX 24,517 0 0.002% 5.288%

2023 Disability Income 61301 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameritas Mut Holding GrpLicensed NE 7,977,430 3,400,154 0.801% 6.090%

2023 Disability Income 60033 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameritas Mut Holding GrpNot Licensed NY 65,340 0 0.007% 6.096%

2023 Disability Income 71439 Assurity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Assurity Grp Licensed NE 1,761,840 978,798 0.177% 6.273%

2023 Disability Income 15940 Assurity Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Assurity Grp NY 2,734 0 0.000% 6.273%

2023 Disability Income 61689 Athene Ann & Life Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Apollo Global Mgmt GrpLicensed IA 7,444 0 0.001% 6.274%

2023 Disability Income 61492 Athene Annuity & Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Apollo Global Mgmt GrpLicensed DE 146,070 106,965 0.015% 6.289%

2023 Disability Income 89206 Augustar Life Assur Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Constellation Ins Holdings GrpLicensed OH 2,565,744 1,346,111 0.258% 6.547%

2023 Disability Income 67172 Augustar Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Constellation Ins Holdings GrpLicensed OH 140,326 118,111 0.014% 6.561%

2023 Disability Income 61190 Auto Owners Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Auto Owners Grp Licensed MI 233,318 37,673 0.023% 6.584%

2023 Disability Income 61239 Bankers Fidelity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Atlantic Amer Grp Licensed GA 23,619 1,087 0.002% 6.586%

2023 Disability Income 61263 Bankers Life & Cas Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed IL 46,084 46,174 0.005% 6.591%

2023 Disability Income 37540 Beazley Ins Co Inc Property and Casualty N Stock N P Beazley Grp Licensed CT 4,909 2,025 0.000% 6.592%

2023 Disability Income 71714 Berkshire Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Guardian Life Grp Licensed MA 14,901,418 3,329,606 1.497% 8.088%

2023 Disability Income 61476 Boston Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Boston Mut Grp Licensed MA 53,723 38,731 0.005% 8.094%

2023 Disability Income 87726 Brighthouse Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brighthouse Holdings GrpLicensed DE 23,606 373,256 0.002% 8.096%

2023 Disability Income 34274 Central States Ind Co Of Omaha Property and Casualty N Stock N P Berkshire Hathaway GrpLicensed NE 4,361 89 0.000% 8.097%

2023 Disability Income 80896 Centre Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Zurich Ins Grp Licensed MA 149,576 322,107 0.015% 8.112%

2023 Disability Income 61832 Chesapeake Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed OK 54,345 19,605 0.005% 8.117%

2023 Disability Income 61921 Citizens Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed KY 2,573 0 0.000% 8.117%

2023 Disability Income 62626 Cmfg Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed IA 552 73,180 0.000% 8.117%

2023 Disability Income 62049 Colonial Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed SC 36,511,564 17,375,499 3.668% 11.785%

2023 Disability Income 99937 Columbus Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L West Southern Grp Licensed OH 0 7,362 0.000% 11.785%

2023 Disability Income 81426 Commercial Travelers Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Dayforward Inc Grp Licensed NY 350 0 0.000% 11.785%

2023 Disability Income 84824 Commonwealth Ann & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Global Atlantic Grp Licensed MA 525 0 0.000% 11.785%

2023 Disability Income 77828 Companion Life Ins Company Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Bcbs Of Sc Grp Licensed SC 1,450,821 737,870 0.146% 11.931%

2023 Disability Income 62308 Connecticut Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 7,303 100,522 0.001% 11.932%

2023 Disability Income 71730 Continental Amer Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aflac Grp Licensed NE 6,978,527 2,764,094 0.701% 12.633%

2023 Disability Income 20443 Continental Cas Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Cna Ins Grp Licensed IL 3,841 272,776 0.000% 12.633%

2023 Disability Income 71404 Continental Gen Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 28,059 105,969 0.003% 12.636%

2023 Disability Income 62553 Country Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Country Ins & Fin Serv GrpLicensed IL 8,098 13,283 0.001% 12.637%

2023 Disability Income 71129 Dearborn Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Hcsc Grp Licensed IL 1,114,984 1,011,445 0.112% 12.749%

2023 Disability Income 85561 Elips Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Swiss Re Grp Licensed MO 0 18,761 0.000% 12.749%

2023 Disability Income 62928 Emc Natl Life Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed IA 9,148 0 0.001% 12.750%

2023 Disability Income 68322 Empower Ann Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Great West Grp Licensed CO 74,326 1,287,535 0.007% 12.757%

2023 Disability Income 62944 Equitable Financial Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Equitable Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NY 250,886 2,079,183 0.025% 12.782%

2023 Disability Income 78077 Equitable Financial Life Ins Co Of A Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Equitable Holdings Inc GrpLicensed AZ 3,732,901 1,845,645 0.375% 13.157%
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2023 Disability Income 70769 Erie Family Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Erie Ins Grp Licensed PA 5,039 19,259 0.001% 13.158%

2023 Disability Income 63053 Family Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Manhattan Life Grp Licensed TX 3,064 0 0.000% 13.158%

2023 Disability Income 63088 Farm Bureau Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Iowa Farm Bureau GrpNot Licensed IA 1,035 0 0.000% 13.158%

2023 Disability Income 63223 Federal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Insurance Capital GrpLicensed IL 133 260 0.000% 13.158%

2023 Disability Income 63258 Federated Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Federated Mut Grp Licensed MN 1,598,374 380,622 0.161% 13.319%

2023 Disability Income 63290 Fidelity Life Assn A Legal Reserve LLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed IL 1,483 0 0.000% 13.319%

2023 Disability Income 71870 Fidelity Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Fidelity Security Grp Licensed MO 211,291 2,000 0.021% 13.340%

2023 Disability Income 69140 First Allmerica Fin Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Global Atlantic Grp Licensed MA 0 18,750 0.000% 13.340%

2023 Disability Income 64297 First Unum Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Not Licensed NY 1,335,412 214,470 0.134% 13.474%

2023 Disability Income 70025 Genworth Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Genworth Fin Grp Licensed DE 0 4,155 0.000% 13.474%

2023 Disability Income 91472 Globe Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Globe Life Inc Grp Licensed NE 364 0 0.000% 13.474%

2023 Disability Income 63967 Government Personnel Mut Life Ins CoLife, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Gpm Life Grp Licensed TX 5,615 0 0.001% 13.475%

2023 Disability Income 90212 Great Southern Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Financial Holdings GrpLicensed TX 29,069 0 0.003% 13.478%

2023 Disability Income 64211 Guarantee Trust Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guarantee Trust Grp Licensed IL 2,091 0 0.000% 13.478%

2023 Disability Income 64246 Guardian Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guardian Life Grp Licensed NY 27,793,650 18,215,982 2.792% 16.270%

2023 Disability Income 70815 Hartford Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Hartford Fire & Cas GrpLicensed CT 96,306,755 70,631,164 9.674% 25.945%

2023 Disability Income 92711 Hcc Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tokio Marine Holdings Inc GrpLicensed IN 890,532 0 0.089% 26.034%

2023 Disability Income 93440 Hm Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Highmark Grp Licensed PA 0 82,566 0.000% 26.034%

2023 Disability Income 64513 Horace Mann Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Horace Mann Grp Licensed IL 68,223 7,067 0.007% 26.041%

2023 Disability Income 73288 Humana Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 20,251 44,345 0.002% 26.043%

2023 Disability Income 91693 Ia Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Industrial Alliance GrpLicensed TX 442 0 0.000% 26.043%

2023 Disability Income 64580 Illinois Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Licensed IL 1,704,942 924,814 0.171% 26.214%

2023 Disability Income 58068 Independent Order Of Foresters Us BrFraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed TX 77 0 0.000% 26.214%

2023 Disability Income 64904 Investors Heritage Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aquarian Ins Holdings GrpLicensed KY 839 0 0.000% 26.214%

2023 Disability Income 63487 Investors Life Ins Co N Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Financial Holdings GrpLicensed TX 21 0 0.000% 26.214%

2023 Disability Income 65056 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Jackson Natl Grp Licensed MI 395,121 1,537,958 0.040% 26.254%

2023 Disability Income 64017 Jefferson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp Grp Licensed TX 311 0 0.000% 26.254%

2023 Disability Income 86375 John Hancock Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L John Hancock Grp Not Licensed NY 11,829 157,200 0.001% 26.255%

2023 Disability Income 65838 John Hancock Life Ins Co Usa Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L John Hancock Grp Licensed MI 25,801 458,323 0.003% 26.258%

2023 Disability Income 65129 Kansas City Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kansas City Life Ins GrpLicensed MO 1,211,913 643,136 0.122% 26.380%

2023 Disability Income 58033 Knights Of Columbus Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed CT 48,761 0 0.005% 26.385%

2023 Disability Income 65242 Lafayette Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L West Southern Grp Licensed OH 708 84,538 0.000% 26.385%

2023 Disability Income 65412 Life Ins Co Of Al Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed AL 18,576 7,400 0.002% 26.387%

2023 Disability Income 78140 Life Ins Co Of Boston & Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Boston Mut Grp Not Licensed NY 189 1,588 0.000% 26.387%

2023 Disability Income 65498 Life Ins Co Of N Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New York Life Grp Licensed PA 76,341,111 61,306,314 7.669% 34.055%

2023 Disability Income 62057 Lincoln Life & Ann Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed NY 1,057,773 387,054 0.106% 34.162%

2023 Disability Income 65676 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed IN 121,887,679 81,353,855 12.244% 46.406%

2023 Disability Income 65722 Loyal Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed OH 3,095 4,204 0.000% 46.406%

2023 Disability Income 65781 Madison Natl Life Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Horace Mann Grp Licensed WI 303,767 141,971 0.031% 46.437%

2023 Disability Income 65870 Manhattan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Manhattan Life Grp Licensed NY 15,767 12,410 0.002% 46.438%

2023 Disability Income 61883 Manhattanlife Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Manhattan Life Grp Licensed TX 1,738,720 622,618 0.175% 46.613%

2023 Disability Income 65935 Massachusetts Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mass Mut Life Ins GrpLicensed MA 21,422,610 18,872,533 2.152% 48.765%

2023 Disability Income 31119 Medico Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wellabe Mut Holding Co GrpLicensed IA 261 0 0.000% 48.765%

2023 Disability Income 65978 Metropolitan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NY 101,373,746 68,582,484 10.184% 58.948%

2023 Disability Income 97136 Metropolitan Tower Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NE 29,239 167,934 0.003% 58.951%

2023 Disability Income 66087 Mid West Natl Life Ins Co Of Tn Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 13,343 950 0.001% 58.953%

2023 Disability Income 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Minnesota Mut Grp Licensed MN 415,373 5,040,662 0.042% 58.994%

2023 Disability Income 57541 Modern Woodmen Of Amer Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed IL 0 3,200 0.000% 58.994%

2023 Disability Income 66265 Monarch Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Regal Reins Grp Licensed MA 91,943 1,070,964 0.009% 59.004%
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2023 Disability Income 66370 Mony Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NY 213,778 17,739 0.021% 59.025%

2023 Disability Income 88668 Mutual Of Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mutual Of America GrpLicensed NY 15,276 60,552 0.002% 59.027%

2023 Disability Income 71412 Mutual Of Omaha Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mutual Of Omaha GrpLicensed NE 808,938 934,723 0.081% 59.108%

2023 Disability Income 93734 Nassau Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed CT -269,551 287,235 -0.027% 59.081%

2023 Disability Income 67814 Nassau Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed NY 2,477 0 0.000% 59.081%

2023 Disability Income 61409 National Benefit Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Primerica Grp Licensed NY 0 8,020 0.000% 59.081%

2023 Disability Income 66583 National Guardian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L National Guardian Life Ins GrpLicensed WI 6,504 117,707 0.001% 59.082%

2023 Disability Income 66680 National Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L National Life Grp Licensed VT 171,508 465,190 0.017% 59.099%

2023 Disability Income 87963 National Teachers Assoc Life Ins CoLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Horace Mann Grp Licensed TX 525,770 348,943 0.053% 59.152%

2023 Disability Income 92657 Nationwide Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp Grp Licensed OH 0 25,546 0.000% 59.152%

2023 Disability Income 66869 Nationwide Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp Grp Licensed OH 0 52,425 0.000% 59.152%

2023 Disability Income 91626 New England Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brighthouse Holdings GrpLicensed MA 118,063 126,634 0.012% 59.164%

2023 Disability Income 66915 New York Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L New York Life Grp Licensed NY 4,265,132 2,760,618 0.428% 59.592%

2023 Disability Income 81264 Nippon Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Licensed IA 6,394 2,276 0.001% 59.593%

2023 Disability Income 67091 Northwestern Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Northwestern Mut GrpLicensed WI 54,522,832 25,203,272 5.477% 65.070%

2023 Disability Income 67180 Ohio State Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 62 0 0.000% 65.070%

2023 Disability Income 67539 Pan Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pan Amer Life Grp Licensed LA 263,159 522,953 0.026% 65.096%

2023 Disability Income 67598 Paul Revere Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed MA 2,092,393 9,665,904 0.210% 65.307%

2023 Disability Income 67628 Pekin Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pekin Ins Grp Licensed IL 299 0 0.000% 65.307%

2023 Disability Income 67644 Penn Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Penn Mut Grp Licensed PA 45,535 1,010,046 0.005% 65.311%

2023 Disability Income 67784 Philadelphia Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New Era Life Grp Licensed TX 5,200 550 0.001% 65.312%

2023 Disability Income 80578 Physicians Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N L Physicians Mut Grp Licensed NE 384 0 0.000% 65.312%

2023 Disability Income 58009 Police & Firemens Ins Assn Fraternal N Mutual N L Not Licensed IN 921 0 0.000% 65.312%

2023 Disability Income 65919 Primerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Primerica Grp Licensed TN 1,240 0 0.000% 65.312%

2023 Disability Income 61271 Principal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Principal Fin Grp Licensed IA 53,281,111 21,137,898 5.352% 70.664%

2023 Disability Income 68047 Professional Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sun Life Financial Inc GrpLicensed TX 1,197,089 735,186 0.120% 70.785%

2023 Disability Income 88536 Protective Life & Annuity Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings Inc GrpLicensed AL 2,131 0 0.000% 70.785%

2023 Disability Income 68136 Protective Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings Inc GrpLicensed TN 1,938,691 84,692 0.195% 70.980%

2023 Disability Income 68195 Provident Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed TN 23,000,348 18,356,557 2.311% 73.290%

2023 Disability Income 68209 Provident Life & Cas Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed TN 1,420,507 566,410 0.143% 73.433%

2023 Disability Income 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer GrpLicensed NJ 27,487,718 24,365,424 2.761% 76.194%

2023 Disability Income 68381 Reliance Standard Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tokio Marine Holdings Inc GrpLicensed IL 7,190,201 11,704,615 0.722% 76.916%

2023 Disability Income 67105 Reliastar Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed MN 12,695,807 7,678,775 1.275% 78.192%

2023 Disability Income 61360 Reliastar Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed NY 378 3,600 0.000% 78.192%

2023 Disability Income 61700 Renaissance Life & Hlth Ins Co Of AmLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Renaissance Hlth Serv Corp GrpLicensed IN 21,120 5,000 0.002% 78.194%

2023 Disability Income 68462 Reserve Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Medical Mut Of Oh GrpLicensed IL 6,370 464 0.001% 78.194%

2023 Disability Income 65005 Riversource Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameriprise Fin Grp Licensed MN 3,463,849 1,262,514 0.348% 78.542%

2023 Disability Income 80594 Riversource Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameriprise Fin Grp Not Licensed NY 75,885 79,614 0.008% 78.550%

2023 Disability Income 60445 Sagicor Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 37 0 0.000% 78.550%

2023 Disability Income 68772 Security Mut Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Licensed NY 787 1,469 0.000% 78.550%

2023 Disability Income 68896 Southern Farm Bureau Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed MS 997,639 749,463 0.100% 78.650%

2023 Disability Income 69019 Standard Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Meiji Yasuda Life Ins GrpLicensed OR 32,494,163 16,407,661 3.264% 81.915%

2023 Disability Income 86355 Standard Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Core Specialty Ins Holdings GrpLicensed TX 137,272 27,694 0.014% 81.928%

2023 Disability Income 89009 Standard Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Meiji Yasuda Life Ins Grp NY 48,164 0 0.005% 81.933%

2023 Disability Income 25178 State Farm Mut Auto Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P State Farm Grp Licensed IL 4,307,852 1,501,319 0.433% 82.366%

2023 Disability Income 80926 Sun Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sun Life Financial Inc GrpLicensed MI 253,768 587,208 0.025% 82.391%

2023 Disability Income 68608 Symetra Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sumitomo Life Ins GrpLicensed IA 5,357,381 3,769,204 0.538% 82.930%

2023 Disability Income 71153 Talcott Resolution Life & Ann Ins CoLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Talcott Holdings Grp Licensed CT 0 262 0.000% 82.930%

2023 Disability Income 88072 Talcott Resolution Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Talcott Holdings Grp Licensed CT 31,268 471,131 0.003% 82.933%
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2023 Disability Income 76236 The Cincinnati Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cincinnati Fin Grp Licensed OH 84,290 46,000 0.008% 82.941%

2023 Disability Income 56014 Thrivent Financial For Lutherans Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed WI 654,351 192,481 0.066% 83.007%

2023 Disability Income 70688 Transamerica Financial Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding GrpLicensed NY 6,762 6,546 0.001% 83.008%

2023 Disability Income 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding GrpLicensed IA 663,490 183,108 0.067% 83.074%

2023 Disability Income 61425 Trustmark Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustmark Mut Holding Co GrpLicensed IL 1,861,016 585,261 0.187% 83.261%

2023 Disability Income 62863 Trustmark Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustmark Mut Holding Co GrpLicensed IL 998 15,801 0.000% 83.261%

2023 Disability Income 11121 Unified Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 4,413 7,833 0.000% 83.262%

2023 Disability Income 91529 Unimerica Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed WI 0 24,313 0.000% 83.262%

2023 Disability Income 69744 Union Labor Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Union Labor Grp Licensed MD 19,684 0 0.002% 83.264%

2023 Disability Income 70408 Union Security Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed KS 814 0 0.000% 83.264%

2023 Disability Income 92916 United Amer Ins Company Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Globe Life Inc Grp Licensed NE 231 0 0.000% 83.264%

2023 Disability Income 69892 United Farm Family Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Indiana Farm Bureau GrpLicensed IN 563 0 0.000% 83.264%

2023 Disability Income 63983 United Heritage Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L United Heritage Mut GrpLicensed ID 10,910 7,322 0.001% 83.265%

2023 Disability Income 69930 United Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kemper Corp Grp Licensed IL 0 18,433 0.000% 83.265%

2023 Disability Income 69973 United Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kuvare Grp Licensed IA 545 0 0.000% 83.265%

2023 Disability Income 69868 United Of Omaha Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mutual Of Omaha GrpLicensed NE 25,800,397 19,222,959 2.592% 85.857%

2023 Disability Income 56456 United States Letter Carriers Mut BeFraternal N Mutual N L Not Licensed TN 10,808 10,511 0.001% 85.858%

2023 Disability Income 70106 United States Life Ins Co In The Cit Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed NY 0 938,715 0.000% 85.858%

2023 Disability Income 56413 United Transportation Union Ins AssnFraternal N Fraternal N L Not Licensed OH 23,563 33,520 0.002% 85.860%

2023 Disability Income 79413 Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed CT 7,946,314 3,040,488 0.798% 86.658%

2023 Disability Income 97179 Unitedhealthcare Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed WI 4,188 0 0.000% 86.659%

2023 Disability Income 67601 Unum Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed ME 123,784 0 0.012% 86.671%

2023 Disability Income 62235 Unum Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed ME 92,590,877 71,503,567 9.301% 95.973%

2023 Disability Income 80802 Us Br Sun Life Assur Co Of CanadaLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sun Life Financial Inc GrpLicensed MI 26,004,983 21,403,996 2.612% 98.585%

2023 Disability Income 80659 Us Business Of Canada Life Assur CoLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Great West Grp Licensed MI 13,621 587,352 0.001% 98.586%

2023 Disability Income 94358 Usable Life Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Life & Specialty Ventures Llc GrpLicensed AR 12,834,183 7,019,818 1.289% 99.876%

2023 Disability Income 70319 Washington Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed IN 46,554 214 0.005% 99.880%

2023 Disability Income 62413 Wilcac Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wilton Re Grp Licensed IL 9,403 350,925 0.001% 99.881%

2023 Disability Income 60704 Wilton Reassur Life Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wilton Re Grp Licensed NY 8,875 25,498 0.001% 99.882%

2023 Disability Income 57320 Woodmen World Life Ins Soc Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed NE 16,831 145 0.002% 99.884%

2023 Disability Income 90557 Zurich Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Zurich Ins Grp Licensed IL 906,488 -69,080 0.091% 99.975%

2023 Disability Income 14178 Zurich Amer Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Zurich Ins Grp NY 251,029 0 0.025% 100.000%

2023 Disability Income TOTAL 995,470,435 668,476,615 100.000%
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NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - DISABILITY INCOME BUSINESS

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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